Rockford (6-2,2-1 NACC) -vs- Edgewood (2-6,1-2 NACC)
12/11/24 at Todd Wehr Edgedome, Madison, WI

Date: 12/11/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’t';: dZB%Z:Prsg Rockford 35 42 77
Site: Todd Wehr Edgedome, Madison, WI Edgewood 26 36 62
Referees: James Wilbern, Steve Luebke, David Gawrisch
Rockford 77
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Swanson,Micah * 29 6-14 0-0 5-8 3-6 9 1 0 2 0 1 17
03 Lacey,Noody & 31 6-8 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 2 13
00 Bell,Jaden * 27 4-9 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 1 9
15 Miller,Tre & 21 3-8 0-1 3-3 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 2 9
30 Grunloh,Donovan * 12 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
13  Marshall,Malik 17 5-9 0-1 3-3 3-5 8 1 2 0 0 1 13
14  Oregon,DeVon 24 2-2 2-2 0-0 1-3 4 4 4 0 0 0 6
21  Jackson,Cooper 9 3-8 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 3 0 0 6
11 Elliott,Matthew 20 2-7 0-2 0-0 5-6 11 1 1 1 1 0 4
10 Jackson,Daeshawn 5 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
01 Grigsby,Jermel 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
20  Grunloh,Ben 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-69 4-16 11-15 18-31 49 16 10 11 1 7 77
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-34 41.18 % 3-7 42.86 % 4-7 57.14 %
Second Half 17-35 48.57 % 1-9 11.11 % 7-8 87.50 %
Total 31-69 44.9 % 4-16 25.0% 11-15 73.3 %

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 21 Scores Tied: 1 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 44

Fast Break Points: 9

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0
Edgewood 62
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Houtakker,Drew * 26 4-9 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 2 3 2 0 0 12
03 Hardyman,Hunter & 24 5-13 2-6 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 2 1 2 12
20  Mulcare,Danny * 27 4-5 1-2 2-2 0-4 4 2 2 1 1 0o 11
04 Bowser,Payton & 27 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 1 1 1 4
01 Traeder,Trey * 24 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 2 3
14  Kirk,Matt 22 2-8 1-2 2-2 1-5 6 3 1 1 0 0 7
13 Strok,AC 15 2-4 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 1 6
00 Gretzinger,Will 2 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
02 Tousana,Trent 18 1-4 0-3 0-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 1 1 2
30 Walter,Kaleb 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
10  Kreibich,Trae 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05  Steffl,Cyle 2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
12 Kaul JT 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Person,Ben 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25  Wunderlin,Gavin 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-55 7-20 9-13 3-22 25 14 12 10 5 8 62
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-28 39.29 % 3-11 27.27 % 1-4 25.00 %
Second Half 12-27 44.44 % 4-9 44.44 % 8-9 88.89 %
Total 23-55 41.8% 7-20 35.0% 9-13 69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 9  Scores Tied: 1 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 30

Fast Break Points: 4



Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Rockford Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Edgewood
19:34 MISS 3PTR by HARDYMAN,HUNTER
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,TRE ==
FOUL by MILLER,TRE 19:24
TURNOVER by MILLER,TRE 19:24
19:04 TURNOVER by MULCARE,DANNY
STEAL by LACEY,NOODY 19:04
TURNOVER by LACEY,NOODY 18:59
18:59 STEAL by HARDYMAN,HUNTER
18:51 MISS JUMPER by TRAEDER,TREY(in the paint)

- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
18:44 0-3 H3 GOOD 3PTR by TRAEDER,TREY

18:26 FOUL by MULCARE,DANNY
TURNOVER by SWANSON,MICAH 18:19
18:07 MISS JUMPER by HOUTAKKER,DREW

REBOUND DEF by BELL,JADEN --
GOOD JUMPER by SWANSON,MICAH 17:44  2-3 H1
ASSIST by LACEY,NOODY --

17:25 TURNOVER by HOUTAKKER,DREW
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,TRE(in the paint) 17:15
-- REBOUND DEF by MULCARE,DANNY
16:58 MISS JUMPER by HARDYMAN,HUNTER
REBOUND DEF by SWANSON,MICAH --
MISS 3PTR by LACEY,NOODY 16:50
-- REBOUND DEF by HARDYMAN,HUNTER
16:32 FOUL by HARDYMAN,HUNTER
16:32 TURNOVER by HARDYMAN,HUNTER
MISS JUMPER by SWANSON,MICAH(in the paint) 16:15

o= REBOUND DEF by MULCARE,DANNY
15:58 2-5 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by HARDYMAN,HUNTER(in the paint)
o= ASSIST by TRAEDER,TREY

MISS 3PTR by GRUNLOH,DONOVAN 15:42
15:42 BLOCK by HARDYMAN,HUNTER
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BELL,JADEN 15:41
SUB OUT by GRUNLOH,DONOVAN 15:41
SUB IN by ELLIOTT,MATTHEW 15:41
SUB IN by OREGON,DEVON 15:41
15:41 SUB OUT by HARDYMAN,HUNTER
15:41 SUB IN by KIRK,MATT
MISS JUMPER by SWANSON,MICAH(in the paint) 15:36
-- REBOUND DEF by KIRK,MATT
15:10 MISS 3PTR by BOWSER,PAYTON

REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,MATTHEW --
GOOD JUMPER by LACEY,NOODY(in the paint) 14:46 45 H1
14:32 4-8 H4 GOOD 3PTR by MULCARE,DANNY
-- ASSIST by HOUTAKKER,DREW

GOOD JUMPER by MILLER, TRE 14:20 6-8 H?2

14:03 TURNOVER by TRAEDER,TREY
STEAL by MILLER,TRE 14:03
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,TRE(in the paint) 13:56

-- REBOUND DEF by KIRK,MATT
13:43 6-10 H4 GOOD JUMPER by MULCARE,DANNY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 13:39
13:39 SUB OUT by BOWSER,PAYTON
13:39 SUB OUT by HOUTAKKER,DREW
13:39 SUB IN by TOUSANA, TRENT
13:39 SUB IN by STROK,AC

SUB OUT by SWANSON,MICAH 13:39



SUB OUT by LACEY,NOODY

SUB IN by MARSHALL,MALIK

SUB IN by JACKSON,COOPER

MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,MALIK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,MATTHEW

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,COOPER(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by ELLIOTT,MATTHEW

MISS LAYUP by ELLIOTT,MATTHEW(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,COOPER

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,COOPER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,MATTHEW
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,COOPER(in the paint)

FOUL by MILLER,TRE

SUB OUT by MILLER,TRE
SUB IN by LACEY,NOODY

GOOD 3PTR by OREGON,DEVON
ASSIST by MARSHALL,MALIK

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,COOPER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,COOPER
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,COOPER(in the paint)

STEAL by MARSHALL,MALIK

SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,MATTHEW
SUB OUT by JACKSON,COOPER
SUB IN by SWANSON,MICAH
SUB IN by JACKSON,DAESHAWN
GOOD JUMPER by LACEY,NOODY

MISS JUMPER by SWANSON,MICAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,DAESHAWN

MISS FT by SWANSON,MICAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,MALIK
SUB IN by BELL,JADEN

GOOD FT by SWANSON,MICAH

REBOUND DEF by OREGON,DEVON
TURNOVER by LACEY,NOODY

8-10

13-14

15-14

15-16

15-18

16-18

16-20

H2

H 4
H1

H3

H1

V1

H1

H3

H 2

H 4

REBOUND DEF by MULCARE,DANNY
MISS 3PTR by MULCARE,DANNY

MISS JUMPER by STROK,AC(in the paint)

BLOCK by TOUSANA, TRENT
REBOUND DEF by TOUSANA, TRENT

SUB OUT by TRAEDER,TREY
SUB OUT by MULCARE,DANNY
SUB IN by HARDYMAN,HUNTER
SUB IN by HOUTAKKER,DREW

GOOD LAYUP by STROK,AC(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HARDYMAN,HUNTER

TURNOVER by HARDYMAN,HUNTER

SUB OUT by KIRK,MATT
SUB IN by MULCARE,DANNY

TURNOVER by TOUSANA, TRENT
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by HARDYMAN,HUNTER
GOOD LAYUP by MULCARE,DANNY(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOUTAKKER,DREW

REBOUND DEF by TOUSANA, TRENT

GOOI? LAYUP by HOUTAKKER,DREW(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by TOUSANA, TRENT
FOUL by HOUTAKKER,DREW

MISS 3PTR by HARDYMAN,HUNTER

STEAL by TOUSANA, TRENT
GOOD JUMPER by HOUTAKKER,DREW(in the paint)
FOUL by HOUTAKKER,DREW



SUB OUT by LACEY,NOODY

SUB IN by ELLIOTT,MATTHEW

FOUL by JACKSON,DAESHAWN
TURNOVER by JACKSON,DAESHAWN

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DAESHAWN

MISS FT by SWANSON,MICAH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by JACKSON,DAESHAWN

SUB IN by GRIGSBY,JERMEL

MISS FT by SWANSON,MICAH

REBOUND OFF by ELLIOTT,MATTHEW

GOOD LAYUP by SWANSON,MICAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by OREGON,DEVON

GOOD FT by SWANSON,MICAH
FOUL by GRIGSBY,JERMEL
SUB OUT by OREGON,DEVON
SUB IN by MILLER,TRE

BLOCK by ELLIOTT,MATTHEW
REBOUND DEF by SWANSON,MICAH
GOOD LAYUP by BELL,JADEN(in the paint)

STEAL by BELL,JADEN

GOOD FT by SWANSON,MICAH(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by SWANSON, MICAH(fastbreak)
FOUL by MILLER,TRE

SUB OUT by MILLER,TRE
SUB IN by LACEY,NOODY

REBOUND DEF by BELL,JADEN
MISS LAYUP by SWANSON,MICAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GRIGSBY,JERMEL

MISS JUMPER by SWANSON,MICAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ELLIOTT,MATTHEW

GOOD TIPIN by ELLIOTT,MATTHEW(in the paint)

FOUL by BELL,JADEN

SUB OUT by SWANSON,MICAH
SUB IN by MARSHALL,MALIK

18-20

19-20

21-20

22-20

23-20

25-20

H2

H1

V1

V2

V3

V5

SUB OUT by HOUTAKKER,DREW
SUB OUT by STROK,AC

SUB IN by BOWSER,PAYTON
SUB IN by KIRK,MATT

SUB OUT by TOUSANA, TRENT
SUB IN by TRAEDER, TREY
MISS LAYUP by TRAEDER,TREY(in the paint)

FOUL by KIRK,MATT

FOUL by BOWSER,PAYTON

MISS LAYUP by KIRK,MATT(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TRAEDER,TREY

FOUL by MULCARE,DANNY

SUB OUT by TRAEDER,TREY
SUB OUT by MULCARE,DANNY
SUB IN by TOUSANA, TRENT
SUB IN by WALTER,KALEB

MISS FT by TOUSANA, TRENT
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by TOUSANA, TRENT

REBOUND DEF by KIRK,MATT
MISS LAYUP by HARDYMAN,HUNTER(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HARDYMAN,HUNTER
REBOUND OFF by KIRK,MATT

SUB OUT by HARDYMAN,HUNTER
SUB OUT by BOWSER,PAYTON
SUB IN by TRAEDER,TREY

SUB IN by STROK,AC



TURNOVER by GRIGSBY,JERMEL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by GRIGSBY,JERMEL
SUB IN by GRUNLOH,DONOVAN
GOOD 3PTR by BELL,JADEN
ASSIST by ELLIOTT,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,MATTHEW
MISS LAYUP by ELLIOTT,MATTHEW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,MALIK

MISS 3PTR by BELL,JADEN

REBOUND OFF by ELLIOTT,MATTHEW

GOOD LAYUP by ELLIOTT,MATTHEW(in the paint)
FOUL by GRUNLOH,DONOVAN

SUB OUT by BELL,JADEN

SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,MATTHEW
SUB IN by SWANSON,MICAH
SUB IN by OREGON,DEVON

MISS LAYUP by MARSHALL,MALIK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,MALIK
MISS LAYUP by MARSHALL,MALIK(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,MALIK
GOOD TIPIN by MARSHALL,MALIK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,MALIK
SUB IN by BELL,JADEN
GOOD 3PTR by LACEY,NOODY

ASSIST by OREGON,DEVON

REBOUND DEF by SWANSON,MICAH
MISS JUMPER by SWANSON,MICAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LACEY,NOODY

VISITORS: Rockford

04:16 25-23 V2 GOOD 3PTR by STROK,AC
-- ASSIST by TRAEDER,TREY

03:56

03:56 STEAL by TRAEDER,TREY

03:52 25-25 GOOD LAYUP by WALTER,KALEB(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by KIRK,MATT

03:51

03:51

03:51

03:25 28-25 V3

03:12 MISS 3PTR by WALTER,KALEB
03:03
= REBOUND DEF by KIRK,MATT
02:49 MISS JUMPER by KIRK,MATT(in the paint)
02:29

02:25 30-25 V5

02:05

02:05 MISS FT by STROK,AC
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:05

02:05

02:05

02:05

02:05 30-26 V4 GOOD FT by STROK,AC

01:40

01:37

01:37 BLOCK by STROK,AC

01:30 32-26 V6

01:18 MISS 3PTR by TOUSANA, TRENT
01:04 SUB OUT by STROK,AC

01:04 SUB IN by HARDYMAN,HUNTER
01:04

01:04

01:02 35-26 V9

00:45 MISS 3PTR by TRAEDER, TREY
00:28

-- REBOUND DEF by WALTER,KALEB
00:04 SUB OUT by KIRK,MATT
00:04 SUB OUT by WALTER,KALEB
00:04 SUB IN by HOUTAKKER,DREW
00:04 SUB IN by MULCARE,DANNY
00:02 MISS 3PTR by TOUSANA, TRENT

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Edgewood

SUB OUT by OREGON,DEVON
SUB IN by MILLER,TRE
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,TRE(in the paint)

20:00 SUB OUT by TOUSANA, TRENT
20:00 SUB IN by BOWSER,PAYTON
20:00

20:00

19:44 37-26 V11



MISS LAYUP by GRUNLOH,DONOVAN(in the paint)

STEAL by SWANSON,MICAH
MISS LAYUP by LACEY,NOODY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SWANSON,MICAH

GOOD TIPIN by SWANSON,MICAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BELL,JADEN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MILLER,TRE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SWANSON,MICAH
SUB OUT by GRUNLOH,DONOVAN

SUB IN by ELLIOTT,MATTHEW

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,TRE

MISS JUMPER by SWANSON,MICAH(in the paint)

FOUL by LACEY,NOODY

SUB OUT by MILLER,TRE
SUB IN by OREGON,DEVON

REBOUND DEF by LACEY,NOODY
MISS LAYUP by SWANSON,MICAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SWANSON,MICAH
MISS 3PTR by BELL,JADEN

GOOD JUMPER by LACEY,NOODY(in the paint)
ASSIST by BELL,JADEN

GOOD JUMPER by BELL,JADEN

MISS JUMPER by ELLIOTT,MATTHEW(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ELLIOTT,MATTHEW

SUB OUT by BELL,JADEN

SUB OUT by SWANSON,MICAH

SUB OUT by LACEY,NOODY

SUB IN by MARSHALL,MALIK

SUB IN by MILLER,TRE

SUB IN by JACKSON,COOPER

MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,MATTHEW

REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,COOPER

GOOD JUMPER by MARSHALL,MALIK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OREGON,DEVON

19:19
18:59
18:59
18:46
18:46
18:43
18:36
18:23
18:09
17:50

17:40
17:38
17:38
17:32
17:19
16:53
16:53
16:53
16:53
16:53
16:53
16:37

16:28

16:12

16:04
15:38
15:21
14:50
14:36
14:16
13:56
13:55
13:55
13:55
13:55
13:55
13:55
13:55
13:55
13:55
13:55
13:55
13:53
13:40
13:27

13:21

37-29

39-29
39-31

41-31
41-33

41-35

41-37
43-37

43-39

45-39
45-41

47-41

V8

V10
V8

V10
V8

V6

V4
V6

V4

V6
V4

V6

GOOD 3PTR by HARDYMAN,HUNTER
ASSIST by MULCARE,DANNY

BLOCK by MULCARE,DANNY

REBOUND DEF by TRAEDER,TREY
TURNOVER by HOUTAKKER,DREW

GOOD LAYUP by BOWSER,PAYTON(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOUTAKKER,DREW

GOOD JUMPER by HOUTAKKER,DREW(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARDYMAN,HUNTER

REBOUND DEF by HOUTAKKER,DREW
GOOD LAYUP by HARDYMAN,HUNTER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MULCARE,DANNY

SUB OUT by HARDYMAN,HUNTER

SUB IN by KIRK,MATT

MISS JUMPER by HOUTAKKER,DREW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOWSER,PAYTON
MISS LAYUP by KIRK,MATT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KIRK,MATT

GOOD JUMPER by HOUTAKKER,DREW(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BOWSER,PAYTON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MULCARE,DANNY(in the paint)
FOUL by BOWSER,PAYTON

SUB OUT by TRAEDER,TREY

SUB OUT by HOUTAKKER,DREW

SUB IN by TOUSANA, TRENT
SUB IN by STROK,AC

MISS 3PTR by KIRK,MATT

FOUL by KIRK,MATT



GOOD FT by MARSHALL,MALIK(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by MARSHALL,MALIK(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,MALIK
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,TRE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by JACKSON,COOPER

FOUL by OREGON,DEVON

REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,MATTHEW
TURNOVER by JACKSON,COOPER

REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,MATTHEW

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,COOPER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,MALIK

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,COOPER(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,MATTHEW
SUB IN by BELL,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,MALIK
GOOD 3PTR by OREGON,DEVON
ASSIST by MILLER,TRE

REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,MALIK
MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,MALIK
REBOUND OFF by OREGON,DEVON
MISS 3PTR by BELL,JADEN

FOUL by OREGON,DEVON

SUB OUT by JACKSON,COOPER
SUB IN by SWANSON,MICAH
FOUL by MARSHALL,MALIK

GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL,MALIK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SWANSON,MICAH
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,TRE(in the paint)
ASSIST by OREGON,DEVON

SUB OUT by MARSHALL,MALIK
SUB OUT by OREGON,DEVON
SUB IN by LACEY,NOODY

SUB IN by ELLIOTT,MATTHEW
GOOD FT by MILLER,TRE

REBOUND DEF by SWANSON,MICAH

GOOD FT by MILLER,TRE

13:21
13:21
13:21
13:21
13:21
13:21
13:08
12:50
12:50
12:36
12:36
12:26
12:19
12:11
12:11
11:57

11:44
11:36
11:34
11:34
11:34
11:11

10:52

10:25

10:15

10:03
09:55
09:55
09:55
09:55
09:55

48-41 V7

49-41 V8

51-41 V10

54-41 V13

54-43 V11
56-43 V13

58-43 V15

59-43 V16

60-43 V17

SUB OUT by KIRK,MATT

SUB OUT by MULCARE,DANNY
SUB IN by HARDYMAN,HUNTER
SUB IN by HOUTAKKER,DREW

MISS JUMPER by HARDYMAN,HUNTER(in the paint)

BLOCK by BOWSER,PAYTON

STEAL by HARDYMAN,HUNTER

MISS 3PTR by HARDYMAN,HUNTER

STEAL by BOWSER,PAYTON
MISS JUMPER by HOUTAKKER,DREW(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BOWSER,PAYTON

MISS 3PTR by TOUSANA, TRENT

REBOUND DEF by HARDYMAN,HUNTER
SUB OUT by BOWSER,PAYTON
SUB OUT by STROK,AC

SUB IN by TRAEDER, TREY
SUB IN by MULCARE,DANNY

GOOD LAYUP by TOUSANA, TRENT(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HOUTAKKER,DREW(in the paint)

FOUL by TRAEDER,TREY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HARDYMAN,HUNTER

FOUL by HARDYMAN,HUNTER

SUB OUT by TOUSANA, TRENT



GOOD FT by MILLER,TRE
FOUL by SWANSON,MICAH

MISS 3PTR by BELL,JADEN

FOUL by ELLIOTT,MATTHEW

TURNOVER by ELLIOTT,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,TRE
MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,MATTHEW

STEAL by MILLER,TRE

MISS JUMPER by BELL,JADEN

GOOD JUMPER by SWANSON,MICAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SWANSON,MICAH

SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,MATTHEW
SUB OUT by MILLER,TRE

SUB IN by MARSHALL,MALIK
SUB IN by OREGON,DEVON
GOOD FT by SWANSON,MICAH
FOUL by OREGON,DEVON

GOOD JUMPER by SWANSON,MICAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by MARSHALL,MALIK
FOUL by BELL,JADEN

GOOD JUMPER by SWANSON,MICAH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by LACEY,NOODY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OREGON,DEVON

GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL,MALIK((fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by OREGON,DEVON

GOOD FT by MARSHALL,MALIK(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

STEAL by LACEY,NOODY
GOOD LAYUP by LACEY,NOODY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,MALIK
GOOD JUMPER by MARSHALL,MALIK

02:37
02:23

61-43

61-44
61-45

61-46
61-47

63-47

64-47
64-48

64-49
66-49

66-50
66-51
68-51
68-54

70-54

72-54

73-54

75-54

77-54
77-57

V18

V17
V16

V15
V 14

V16

V17
V16

V15
V17

V16
V15
V17
V14

V16

V 18

VvV 19

V21

V 23
VvV 20

SUB OUT by HARDYMAN,HUNTER
SUB IN by BOWSER,PAYTON
SUB IN by KIRK,MATT

GOOD FT by HOUTAKKER,DREW

GOOD FT by HOUTAKKER,DREW

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by HOUTAKKER,DREW
GOOD FT by HOUTAKKER,DREW

STEAL by TRAEDER,TREY
MISS JUMPER by HOUTAKKER,DREW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOWSER,PAYTON
TURNOVER by BOWSER,PAYTON

FOUL by KIRK,MATT
SUB OUT by HOUTAKKER,DREW
SUB IN by HARDYMAN,HUNTER

GOOD FT by MULCARE,DANNY
GOOD FT by MULCARE,DANNY

SUB OUT by TRAEDER, TREY
SUB IN by KREIBICH, TRAE
GOOD FT by KIRK,MATT
GOOD FT by KIRK,MATT

GOOD 3PTR by HARDYMAN,HUNTER
ASSIST by BOWSER,PAYTON

MISS JUMPER by KIRK,MATT(in the paint)

FOUL by BOWSER,PAYTON

SUB OUT by HARDYMAN,HUNTER
SUB IN by HOUTAKKER,DREW
TURNOVER by KIRK,MATT

MISS LAYUP by KIRK,MATT(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by KIRK,MATT
ASSIST by MULCARE,DANNY



SUB OUT by BELL,JADEN
SUB IN by MILLER,TRE
TURNOVER by SWANSON,MICAH

SUB OUT by SWANSON,MICAH
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,MALIK
SUB OUT by MILLER,TRE

SUB IN by ELLIOTT,MATTHEW
SUB IN by JACKSON,COOPER
SUB IN by GRUNLOH,DONOVAN

MISS 3PTR by GRUNLOH,DONOVAN

FOUL by OREGON,DEVON

SUB OUT by LACEY,NOODY

SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,MATTHEW
SUB OUT by OREGON,DEVON
SUB IN by GRIGSBY,JERMEL
SUB IN by JACKSON,DAESHAWN
SUB IN by GRUNLOH,BEN

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,COOPER
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,COOPER

MISS FT by JACKSON,DAESHAWN
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,COOPER
TURNOVER by JACKSON,COOPER

REBOUND DEF by GRUNLOH,BEN

77-59 V18

77-62 V15

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by HOUTAKKER,DREW
SUB OUT by MULCARE,DANNY
SUB IN by STROK,AC

SUB IN by WALTER,KALEB

STEAL by STROK,AC

GOOD LAYUP by KIRK,MATT(in the paint)
SUB OUT by BOWSER,PAYTON

SUB OUT by KREIBICH, TRAE

SUB OUT by KIRK,MATT

SUB IN by GRETZINGER,WILL

SUB IN by STEFFL,CYLE

SUB IN by KAUL,JT

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by GRETZINGER,WILL

MISS FT by STEFFL,CYLE

REBOUND DEF by KAUL,JT

MISS JUMPER by STROK,AC(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by STEFFL,CYLE

GOOD 3PTR by GRETZINGER,WILL
ASSIST by STEFFL,CYLE

FOUL by KAUL,JT

SUB OUT by STROK,AC

SUB OUT by WALTER,KALEB

SUB IN by PERSON,BEN

SUB IN by WUNDERLIN,GAVIN

STEAL by STEFFL,CYLE
MISS 3PTR by GRETZINGER,WILL



